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C.O.N.I. F.I.T.A.V.
FINALE COPPA SICILIA VII° TROFEO SARO AVVEDUTO

COORDINATORE ANGELO SGROI

26/02 - 26/02/2023 FOSSA OLIMPICA

*** CLASSIFICA GENERALE *** 
* FINALE *

Pos Nominativo Cat.Q. Tessera S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 B Tot Fin Tot Ame

1 VITALE PAOLO 1 SC147 25 25 24 24 98 98

2 GAETA FILADELFO 2 SC94897 23 24 24 25 96 96

3 SOLLAMI FABIO E CP91545 24 23 25 24 96 96

4 MOZZICATO FRANCESCO 2 SC25602 24 25 24 23 96 96

5 COSTANZO PIERO E SC43205 23 24 24 24 95 95

6 PUTANO PAOLO 1 CP14254 24 23 23 24 94 94

7 PAGNOTTA UMBERTO 1 LZ100453 22 25 24 23 94 94

8 LICCIARDELLO GAETANO E SC1847 23 21 23 25 92 92

9 LICCIARDELLO MIRKO A 1 SC94122 23 21 25 23 92 92

10 IMPELLIZZERI ANGELO 2 SC271 23 22 24 23 92 92

11 FORTUNATO JOSEPH E SC1659 23 22 25 22 92 92

12 DE BLASI VINCENZO 1 SC80614 23 24 23 22 92 92

13 AVVEDUTO ADRIANO E SC2108 24 24 22 22 92 92

14 FODERA' VINCENZO 2 SC35651 21 23 23 24 91 91

15 GORGONE FRANCESCO 2 SC1439 22 22 24 23 91 91

16 CAFIERO MASSIMO 1 SC1316 24 22 22 23 91 91

17 ANNALORO MAURIZIO 2 SC810 22 22 23 23 90 90

18 RANIERI MARCELLO 2 SC83447 24 21 23 22 90 90

19 TUZZA CONCETTO 2 SC25523 22 24 22 22 90 90

20 MORANA RAFFAELE 2 SC33757 24 23 21 22 90 90

21 POLIZZI ANTONINO 2 SC31271 21 21 23 24 89 89

22 D'URBINO GIUSEPPE 1 SC41645 23 23 19 24 89 89

23 POLLICINO FRANCESCO 2 - VE SC1553 23 23 20 23 89 89

24 DI FRANCO SALVATORE 2 SC62328 24 21 23 21 89 89

25 PASSALACQUA ANTONIO 1 SC46415 24 22 18 24 88 88

26 LEONARDI FRANCESCO 1 SC1782 18 23 24 23 88 88

27 MUSCIA CLAUDIO 2 - VE SC1143 24 22 21 21 88 88

28 ODDO NATALE 2 - VE SC67407 21 20 22 24 87 87

29 DELL'AQUIA SALVATORE 1 SC39793 20 24 19 24 87 87

30 LO PORTO SERAFINO 2 SC88625 17 24 23 23 87 87

31 INGARGIOLA ROSARIO 2 SC43850 21 22 22 22 87 87

32 GIUDICE EMANUELE ANTONIO 2 - VE SC2112 20 24 23 20 87 87

33 FALSITTA NICOLO' 2 - VE SC56754 21 23 25 18 87 87

34 RANVESTEL ONOFRIO 2 SC83523 21 23 21 21 86 86

35 GILIBERTI ROSOLINO 2 - VE SC894 22 23 21 20 86 86

36 ANASTASI IVAN 2 SC83853 20 22 20 23 85 85

37 FINOCCHIARO SALVATORE 2 SC37903 19 22 22 22 85 85

38 VELLA FRANCESCO 1 SC39069 21 21 21 22 85 85
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39 CASTIGLIA DANIELE 1 SC85809 21 18 23 22 84 84

40 RENDA GESUALDO 2 SC3098 20 22 20 22 84 84

41 IANNELLO ANTONINO 2 - VE SC71382 20 21 22 21 84 84

42 OLIVERI SALVATORE MI 1 SC821 23 19 21 21 84 84

43 REINA STEFANO DANILO 1 SC81071 23 20 21 20 84 84

44 LICARI GIUSEPPE 2 SC25390 18 20 22 23 83 83

45 BIONDO ANTONINO 2 SC23299 22 19 19 23 83 83

46 CENTONZE GIUSEPPE 2 SC83301 22 17 22 22 83 83

47 RIZZO ANTONINO 1 SC37330 21 20 21 21 83 83

48 GIORDANO GIOVANNI 2 SC91056 23 19 22 19 83 83

49 PASSALACQUA CARMELO 2 SC46414 22 19 25 17 83 83

50 MARTORANA GIUSEPPE 2 SC41441 18 20 22 22 82 82

51 ROMEO CALOGERO 1 SC33650 21 19 20 22 82 82

52 BRUNNO ALFIO FABIO 2 SC19198 17 22 22 21 82 82

53 FAZIO SEBASTIANO 1 SC41855 18 21 22 21 82 82

54 ANASTASI NICOLO' FR 1 SC1364 19 22 20 21 82 82

55 BUDA ANTONINO 2 - MA SC2682 23 21 19 19 82 82

56 GIAQUINTA SALVATORE 2 SC1239 20 20 17 24 81 81

57 FORTUNATO SEBASTIANO 2 SC1221 20 19 22 20 81 81

58 ALFANO CARLO 2 SC72432 19 22 21 19 81 81

59 FOTI GIACOMO 3 - VE SC200122 19 21 18 22 80 80

60 ALFANO LUIGI GIUSEPPE M 3 - VE SC2206 19 19 22 20 80 80

61 INGARGIOLA FRANCESCO 2 SC67212 19 19 21 20 79 79

62 EPISCOPO VITO CLAUDIO 2 SC46859 18 23 19 19 79 79

63 DI NATALE LEONARDO 3 SC23741 20 21 19 19 79 79

64 LITTORI UBALDO 3 SC66365 20 18 19 21 78 78

65 ANGILERI VITO ANTONIO 1 SC48918 20 19 20 18 77 77

66 CASERTA GAETANO 2 - MA SC46761 19 16 18 23 76 76

67 CIROLLI MASSIMO 2 SC39634 17 20 18 21 76 76

68 TRIPOLI VALERIO 2 SC46547 15 20 21 20 76 76

69 MASTROENI CARMELO 2 - VE SC517 20 18 16 21 75 75

70 ABRUZZO LUIGI GAETANO 2 - MA SC80625 19 18 18 19 74 74

71 PALERMO PIETRO 2 SC19708 17 20 17 18 72 72

72 ZANGALORO DEMETRIO 2 - VE SC43959 18 16 13 21 68 68
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C.O.N.I. F.I.T.A.V.
FINALE COPPA SICILIA VII° TROFEO SARO AVVEDUTO

COORDINATORE ANGELO SGROI

  26/02 - 26/02/2023 FOSSA OLIMPICA

*** CLASSIFICA SQUADRE GENERALE - ***
* FINALE *

Pos Cat Squadra Naminativo Cat.Q. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 Tot

1 A TORRETTA VITALE PAOLO 1 25 25 24 24 98

SOLLAMI FABIO E 24 23 25 24 96

PUTANO PAOLO 1 24 23 23 24 94

€. 600,00 GORGONE FRANCESCO 2 22 22 24 23 91

LO PORTO SERAFINO 2 17 24 23 23 87

ALFANO CARLO 2 19 22 21 19 81

Totale Squadra 131 139 140 137 547
2 A LA CONTEA MOZZICATO FRANCESCO 2 24 25 24 23 96

AVVEDUTO ADRIANO E 24 24 22 22 92

ANNALORO MAURIZIO 2 22 22 23 23 90

€. 550,00 POLLICINO FRANCESCO 2 - VE 23 23 20 23 89

GIUDICE EMANUELE ANT 2 - VE 20 24 23 20 87

CASTIGLIA DANIELE 1 21 18 23 22 84

Totale Squadra 134 136 135 133 538
3 A MARSALA COSTANZO PIERO E 23 24 24 24 95

FODERA' VINCENZO 2 21 23 23 24 91

FALSITTA NICOLO' 2 - VE 21 23 25 18 87

€. 500,00 ANASTASI IVAN 2 20 22 20 23 85

VELLA FRANCESCO 1 21 21 21 22 85

ANASTASI NICOLO' FRAN 1 19 22 20 21 82

Totale Squadra 125 135 133 132 525
4 A PACHINO FORTUNATO JOSEPH E 23 22 25 22 92

MORANA RAFFAELE 2 24 23 21 22 90

D'URBINO GIUSEPPE 1 23 23 19 24 89

€. 450,00 LEONARDI FRANCESCO 1 18 23 24 23 88

RENDA GESUALDO 2 20 22 20 22 84

FORTUNATO SEBASTIANO 2 20 19 22 20 81

Totale Squadra 128 132 131 133 524
5 A SAN DEMETRIO GAETA FILADELFO 2 23 24 24 25 96

TUZZA CONCETTO 2 22 24 22 22 90

DELL'AQUIA SALVATORE 1 20 24 19 24 87

€. 400,00 FINOCCHIARO SALVATORE 2 19 22 22 22 85

BRUNNO ALFIO FABIO 2 17 22 22 21 82

GIAQUINTA SALVATORE 2 20 20 17 24 81

Totale Squadra 121 136 126 138 521
6 A RAMACCA LICCIARDELLO GAETANO E 23 21 23 25 92

LICCIARDELLO MIRKO AL 1 23 21 25 23 92



C

FOSQUADRE.HTM[26/02/2023 18:01:51]

MUSCIA CLAUDIO 2 - VE 24 22 21 21 88

€. 300,00 CENTONZE GIUSEPPE 2 22 17 22 22 83

GIORDANO GIOVANNI 2 23 19 22 19 83

CIROLLI MASSIMO 2 17 20 18 21 76

Totale Squadra 132 120 131 131 514
7 A CASTANEA RANIERI MARCELLO 2 24 21 23 22 90

PASSALACQUA ANTONIO 1 24 22 18 24 88

BIONDO ANTONINO 2 22 19 19 23 83

€. 200,00 PASSALACQUA CARMELO 2 22 19 25 17 83

FAZIO SEBASTIANO 1 18 21 22 21 82

BUDA ANTONINO 2 - MA 23 21 19 19 82

Totale Squadra 133 123 126 126 508
8 A TERRASINI PAGNOTTA UMBERTO 1 22 25 24 23 94

DE BLASI VINCENZO 1 23 24 23 22 92

DI FRANCO SALVATORE 2 24 21 23 21 89

€. 200,00 OLIVERI SALVATORE MIC 1 23 19 21 21 84

ABRUZZO LUIGI GAETANO 2 - MA 19 18 18 19 74

ZANGALORO DEMETRIO 2 - VE 18 16 13 21 68

Totale Squadra 129 123 122 127 501
9 A MAZARA CAFIERO MASSIMO 1 24 22 22 23 91

POLIZZI ANTONINO 2 21 21 23 24 89

INGARGIOLA ROSARIO 2 21 22 22 22 87

€. 200,00 INGARGIOLA FRANCESCO 2 19 19 21 20 79

DI NATALE LEONARDO 3 20 21 19 19 79

PALERMO PIETRO 2 17 20 17 18 72

Totale Squadra 122 125 124 126 497
10 A TRAVERSA RANVESTEL ONOFRIO 2 21 23 21 21 86

GILIBERTI ROSOLINO 2 - VE 22 23 21 20 86

IANNELLO ANTONINO 2 - VE 20 21 22 21 84

€. 200,00 MARTORANA GIUSEPPE 2 18 20 22 22 82

ALFANO LUIGI GIUSEPPE M 3 - VE 19 19 22 20 80

TRIPOLI VALERIO 2 15 20 21 20 76

Totale Squadra 115 126 129 124 494
11 A MOTHIA ODDO NATALE 2 - VE 21 20 22 24 87

REINA STEFANO DANILO 1 23 20 21 20 84

LICARI GIUSEPPE 2 18 20 22 23 83

€. 200,00 ROMEO CALOGERO 1 21 19 20 22 82

EPISCOPO VITO CLAUDIO 2 18 23 19 19 79

ANGILERI VITO ANTONIO 1 20 19 20 18 77

Totale Squadra 121 121 124 126 492
12 A INTERDONATO IMPELLIZZERI ANGELO 2 23 22 24 23 92

RIZZO ANTONINO 1 21 20 21 21 83

FOTI GIACOMO 3 - VE 19 21 18 22 80

€. 200,00 LITTORI UBALDO 3 20 18 19 21 78

CASERTA GAETANO 2 - MA 19 16 18 23 76
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MASTROENI CARMELO 2 - VE 20 18 16 21 75

Totale Squadra 122 115 116 131 484
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